
CRESTA RUN 
 

 
   

 

 

  
 

THE FAIRCHILDS MacCARTHY CUP 
(Junction Handicap) 

and 

THE JOHN SHIPTON ‘OVSIEVSKY’ WHISTLE 
and 

THE EMILY MacCARTHY PLATE 
(For Fastest Time in the Fairchilds MacCarthy Cup) 

 
Monday, 29th December 2025, 8.30 a.m. 

 
 

 THE DRAW:  H'Cap        H'Cap 

   Per Run        Per Run  
1 B.D.E. Ahrens  3.40  
2 N.P. Achenbach  3.40  
3 J.J. Buff  Scr  
4 R.M. Morgan   4.50  
5 A.S. MacDonald  3.40  
6 Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi  3.90  
7 S. Vitalini  1.30  
8 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg  1.30  
9 J.P.F. Townley  2.50  
10 C. Evans  2.80  
11 A.M. Schuster  2.70  
12 X.R.C. Albers-Schoenberg   5.00  
13 C. Hitz-Vass  1.70  
14 J.C. Pirani   2.50  
15 O.G. Marenzi  2.40  
16 J.E. Elmlinger  6.60  
17 James B Sunley  3.30  
18 J.C. Lloyd  4.00  
19 G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe  2.90  
20 J.A.E. Summers  3.50  
21 L.S. Hoefer  1.90  
22 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg   2.00  
23 H.V. Yusuf-George  5.30  
24 I. G. Evans  4.20  
25 M.R. Borsari  2.60  
26 N.O.H. Albers-Schoenberg  1.40  
27 M.G. Albers-Schoenberg  3.60  
28 L. Borromeo Arese   2.80  

29 H.M.J. Ahrens   5.50  
30 F.J.A. Hitz  0.50  
31 H.W. Leimer  4.10  
32 J.P. Elmlinger  5.40  
33 H. von Opel   6.60  
34 T.O.B. Schaer  3.40  
35 D.S. Maeder  3.20  
36 H.F.R.S. Joos   4.80  
37 T.G.C. de Boinville  3.40  
38 N.J. Evans  5.60  
39 A.W.F. Mallinckrodt  2.00  
40 A.H.E. Ziros  0.40  
41 G. Arpagaus  3.40  
42 E. Giardini  2.70  
43 J.M.C. von Furstenberg  2.70  
44 J.F.L. Morris  2.00  
45 F.J.L. Buff  3.10  
46 T.W.H. Lloyd   1.10  
47 J. Penzo  2.60  
48 Z.J. Creagh-Coen  3.90  
49 F. Ferrari   2.00  
50 R.A.P.N. Joos  6.20  
51 H.C. Sheppard   3.00  
52 B. Hosch  3.40  
53 M. Ghezzi  4.60  
54 A.G. Kern   2.10  
55 A.T. Kaars Sijpesteijn    11.00  
56 H.C. Albers  3.80  

 

 
    

 

* Riding but not Racing 

UNPUNCTUALITY WILL DISQUALIFY 
To scratch, please send your name by text to +41 (0)79 896 80 85 or email race@cresta-run.com, at 

least 30 mins before the published Race start time. Failure to scratch at least 30 mins before the 
published Race start time or a no show will constitute a ‘Fail.’ 

 
 

 

mailto:race@cresta-run.com


CRESTA RUN 
 

 
   

 

 

  
 

 

THE FAIRCHILDS MacCARTHY CUP 
(Junction Handicap and Team Race) 

 

Monday, 29th December 2025, 8.30 a.m. 

 

TEAM DRAW 

 

 

      H'Cap             H’Cap 
1 Shipton Strokers 
 B.D.E. Ahrens 3.40 
 O.G. Marenzi 2.40 
 H.M.J. Ahrens  5.50 
 J.M.C. von Furstenberg 2.70 
2 Stars & Stripes 
 N.P. Achenbach 3.40 
 J.E. Elmlinger 6.60 
 F.J.A. Hitz 0.50 
 J.F.L. Morris 2.00 
3 Shooting Party 
 J.J. Buff Scr 
 James B. Sunley 3.30 
 H.W. Leimer 4.10 
 F.J.L. Buff 3.10 
4 The Zoo 
 R.M. Morgan  4.50 
 J.C. Lloyd 4.00 
 J.P. Elmlinger 5.40 
 T.W.H. Lloyd  1.10 
5 Rake, Steel and Spillage 
 A.S. MacDonald 3.40 
 G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe 2.90 
 H. von Opel  6.60 
 J. Penzo 2.60 
6 Cut Away Kings 
 Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi 3.90 
 J.A.E. Summers 3.50 
 T.O.B. Schaer 3.40 
 Z.J. Creagh-Coen 3.90 
7 Godscylla 
 S. Vitalini 1.30 
 L.S. Hoefer 1.90 
 D.S. Maeder 3.20 
 F. Ferrari  2.00 
   
  

8 Growers & Showers 
 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg 1.30 
 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg  2.00 
 H.F.R.S. Joos  4.80 
 R.A.P.N. Joos 6.20 
9 Noughty Tower Boys 
 J.P.F. Townley 2.50 
 H.V. Yusuf-George 5.30 
 T.G.C. de Boinville 3.40 
 H.C. Sheppard  3.00 
10 The Prudent Snails 
 C. Evans 2.80 
 I. G. Evans 4.20 
 N.J. Evans 5.60 
 B. Hosch 3.40 
11 Mama's Boys 
 A.M. Schuster 2.70 
 M.R. Borsari 2.60 
 A.W.F. Mallinckrodt 2.00 
 M. Ghezzi 4.60 
12 The Last Matador 
 X.R.C. Albers-Schoenberg  5.00 
 N.O.H. Albers-Schoenberg 1.40 
 A.H.E. Ziros 0.40 
 A.G. Kern  2.10 
13 Snow White and Three Little Dwarfs 
 C. Hitz-Vass 1.70 
 M.G. Albers-Schoenberg 3.60 
 G. Arpagaus 3.40 
 A.T. Kaars Sijpesteijn 11.00 
14 Eat Pasta Ride Fasta 
 J.C. Pirani  2.50 
 L. Borromeo Arese  2.80 
 E. Giardini 2.70 
 H.C. Albers 3.80 

  


